## 506230193 08/31/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6276937

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>			
		Name	Execution Date	
CALVIN SPENCER L	EE		08/31/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	AMER	AMERICAN LATEX CORP.		
Street Address:	9600 L	9600 LURLINE AVENUE		
City:	CHAT	CHATSWORTH		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91136	91136		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	7	
		17008596	_	
	-			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Fax Number: (6		(626)795-6321		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
•		(626) 796-4000		
```		IPdocket@leechtishman.com	locket@leechtishman.com	
Correspondent Name: LE		LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMF	ECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL , INC.	
Address Line 1: 200		200 SOUTH LOS ROBLES AVENUE	SOUTH LOS ROBLES AVENUE	
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 300	ГЕ 300	
Address Line 4:		PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7819-53858		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANTON K. MAK	DANTON K. MAK	
SIGNATURE:		/Danton K. Mak/	/Danton K. Mak/	
		08/31/2020	08/31/2020	
DATE SIGNED:				
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	ecuted_Ass	gnment_of_Rights-Vibratory_Massage_	_Apparatus#page1.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Calvin Spencer Lee, having a mailing address of 9600 Lurline Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91136, United States, (the "Applicant") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Nonprovisional Patent Application titled "VIBRATORY MASSAGE APPARATUS," filed August 31, 2020, (hereinafter the "Invention"), and whereas I am the owner of the Invention; and

WHEREAS AMERICAN LATEX CORP., a California corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having an address at 9600 Lurline Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91136, United States, wants to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Invention and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

> PATENT REEL: 053650 FRAME: 0051

1

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_31 day of 2020. Calvin Spencer Lee Inventor IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, am empgwered to act on behalf of the Assignce, AMERICAN LATEX CORP., and I hereunto set my hand this 3 (st day of huggat 2020. Buditman Lee President

Page 2 of 2

Assignment of Rights-VIBRATORY MASSAGE APPARATOS

## PATENT REEL: 053650 FRAME: 0052

**RECORDED: 08/31/2020**